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Representative in Congress – 12th District
Mike Bost (R)				   	        		   1440 Longworth House Office Building
 				 Washington, DC 20515
Phone 202-225-0285
Fax 202-225-0285

300 East Main Street, Suite 4
Carbondale, IL 62901
Phone 618-457-5787
Fax 618-457-2990

Representative Illinois Senate – 58th District
Paul Schimpf (R)		     	   				            	   105 Capitol Building
Springfield, IL 62706
Phone 217-782-8137

1032 W. Industrial Park Rd
Murphysboro, IL 62966
Phone 618-684-1100
senschimpf58@gmail.com

Representative Illinois House – 115th District 
Terri Bryant (R) 						    207 North Stratton Office Building
Springfield, IL 62706
Phone 217-782-0387

1032 W. Industrial Park Rd
Murphysboro, IL 62966
Phone 618-684-1100
Email staterepterribryant@gmail.com

County
County Clerk Frank L. Byrd – frank.byrd@jacksoncounty-il.gov 
Circuit Clerk Cindy R. Svanda – csvanda@jacksonco.net 
Treasurer Sharon Harris-Johnson – sharrisjohnson@jacksoncounty-il.gov 
States Attorney Michael C. Carr – mcarr@jacksoncounty-il.gov 
Sheriff Robert D. Burns – rburns@jacksoncounty-il.gov 
Assessor Maureen Berkowitz – mberkowitz@jacksoncounty-il.gov 
Coroner Thomas W. Kupferer – tkupferer@jacksoncounty-il.gov 
